## Alaska Department of Education and Early Development FY2022 Capital Improvement Projects School Construction Grant Fund

## Final List

Jan 15 Rank	Dec 18 Rank	5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	DEED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
1	1	1	Southeast Island	Hollis K-12 School Replacement	\$10,355,919	\$10,355,919	\$686,523	\$9,669,396	\$193,388	\$9,476,008	\$9,476,008
2	2	2	Lower Kuskokwim	Anna Tobeluk Memorial K-12 School Renovation/Addition, Nunapitchuk	\$45,271,315	\$45,271,315	\$0	\$45,271,315	\$905,426	\$44,365,889	\$53,841,897
3	3	5	Yukon-Koyukuk	Minto K-12 School Renovation/Addition	\$11,719,931	\$11,719,931	\$0	\$11,719,931	\$234,399	\$11,485,532	\$65,327,429
4	4	3	Lower Kuskokwim	William N. Miller K-12 Memorial School Replacement, Napakiak	\$47,322,739	\$43,672,991	\$0	\$43,672,991	\$873,460	\$42,799,531	\$108,126,960
5	5	4	Anchorage	Gruening Middle School Non-Seismic Improvements	\$22,344,492	\$19,950,551	\$0	\$19,950,551	\$6,982,693	\$12,967,858	\$121,094,818
6	6	6	Anchorage	Gruening Middle School Accessibility Upgrades	\$406,320	\$406,320	\$0	\$406,320	\$142,212	\$264,108	\$121,358,926
7	7	7	Hoonah City	Hoonah School Playground Improvements	\$230,366	\$230,366	\$0	\$230,366	\$69,110	\$161,256	\$121,520,182
8	8	8	Anchorage	East High School Bus Driveway Improvements	\$910,366	\$910,366	\$0	\$910,366	\$318,628	\$591,738	\$122,111,920
9	9	9	Lower Kuskokwim	Newtok K-12 School Relocation/Replacement, Mertarvik	\$32,209,022	\$32,209,022	\$0	\$32,209,022	\$644,180	\$31,564,842	\$153,676,762
10	10	10	Anchorage	Security Vestibules Group 2, 3 Sites	\$951,669	\$951,669	\$0	\$951,669	\$333,084	\$618,585	\$154,295,347
11	11	11	Kenai Peninsula Borough	Kenai Middle School Security Remodel	\$1,287,504	\$1,526,987	\$0	\$1,526,987	\$534,445	\$992,542	\$155,287,889
12	12	12	Lower Kuskokwim	Water Storage and Treatment, Kongiganak	\$7,164,700	\$3,475,823	\$0	\$3,475,823	\$69,516	\$3,406,307	\$158,694,196
13	13	13	Anchorage	Security Vestibules Group 1, 3 Sites	\$1,231,000	\$1,231,000	\$0	\$1,231,000	\$430,850	\$800,150	\$159,494,346
14	14	14	Lower Kuskokwim	Bethel Campus Transportation and Drainage Upgrades	\$1,065,532	\$1,065,532	\$0	\$1,065,532	\$21,311	\$1,044,221	\$160,538,567
15	15	15	Anchorage	Chugiak High School Track Improvements	\$926,000	\$926,000	\$0	\$926,000	\$324,100	\$601,900	\$161,140,467
16	16	16	Kodiak Island Borough	East Elementary School Parking Lot Safety Upgrade and Repaving	\$479,534	\$479,534	\$0	\$479,534	\$167,837	\$311,697	\$161,452,164
17	17	17	Yupiit	Playground Construction, 3 Sites	\$1,154,192	\$871,176	\$0	\$871,176	\$17,424	\$853,752	\$162,305,916

Totals: \$185,030,601 \$175,254,502 \$686,523 \$174,567,979 \$12,262,063 \$162,305,916